Date: June 8, 2022

Location: Zoom

https://zoom.us/j/98493009053?pwd=TUI2TnlwRXZ2eFNYaW1mK1FzREI3QT09

Meeting ID: 984 9300 9053; Passcode: 476334; +16692192599,,98493009053# US (San Jose)

Contact: Albert Gehami – <u>albert.gehami@sanjoseca.gov</u>

## **Purpose of this Digital Privacy Advisory Task Force Meeting:**

- Brief update on overall privacy policy implementation progress
- Share updates on key City projects related to privacy
- Share Automated License Plate Reader (ALPR) Data Usage Protocol and outreach plan
- Discuss new potential task force members

## Agenda

- I. Introductions and Check-Ins
- II. Updates
  - a. Privacy Principles and Policy implementation
  - b. Review recommendations to action
  - c. Trends from Privacy Reviews
  - d. Share 3-year roadmap horizon of key topics
- III. Input, Validation, and Recommendations
  - a. ALPR Data Usage Protocol draft and outreach plan
  - b. People counting and trail monitoring
  - c. Traffic monitoring, flow, and anomalies detection using machine learning
  - d. Emerging and priority trends from the Task Force
- IV. Task force membership and nominations
- V. Next meetings
  - a. What works best?
  - b. August/October

## **Privacy Advisory Taskforce Members:**

- Victor Sin, Chair of the Santa Clara Valley Chapter, ACLU of Northern California
- Roxana Marachi, San Jose Silicon Valley NAACP
- Harvey Jang, Vice President and Chief Privacy Officer, Cisco Systems, Inc.
- Bob Lim, Vice President Information Technology & Chief Information Officer, San José State University
- Michelle Finneran Dennedy, CEO, Privatus
- Khaled Tawfik, Chief Information Officer, City of San José
- Marcelo Peredo, Chief Information Security Officer, City of San José
- Rob Lloyd, Deputy City Manager, City of San José
- Staffed by:
  - Albert Gehami, Digital Privacy Officer, City of San José

## **Useful Links:**

1. City of San Jose Digital Privacy Landing page <a href="https://www.sanjoseca.gov/your-government/departments-offices/information-technology/digital-privacy">https://www.sanjoseca.gov/your-government/departments-offices/information-technology/digital-privacy</a>

2. City of San Jose Digital Privacy Policy

https://www.sanjoseca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument?id=68053

3. National Institute of Standards and Technology – Privacy Framework <a href="https://nvlpubs.nist.gov/nistpubs/CSWP/NIST.CSWP.01162020.pdf">https://nvlpubs.nist.gov/nistpubs/CSWP/NIST.CSWP.01162020.pdf</a>